cui.com
date 08/31/2012
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  VBSD0.25-DIP │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
RoHS
MODEL input
voltage
output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise
effi ciency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VBSD0.25-S3.3-S3.3-DIP 3.3 3.0 ~ 3.6 3.3 76 0.25 100 64
VBSD0.25-S3.3-S5-DIP 3.3 3.0 ~ 3.6 5 50 0.25 100 64
VBSD0.25-S5-S5-DIP 5 4.5 ~ 5.5 5 50 0.25 100 64
VBSD0.25-S5-S9-DIP 5 4.5 ~ 5.5 9 28 0.25 100 65
VBSD0.25-S5-S12-DIP 5 4.5 ~ 5.5 12 21 0.25 100 67
VBSD0.25-S5-S15-DIP 5 4.5 ~ 5.5 15 17 0.25 100 65
VBSD0.25-S12-S3.3-DIP 12 10.8 ~ 13.2 3.3 76 0.25 100 64
VBSD0.25-S12-S5-DIP 12 10.8 ~ 13.2 5 50 0.25 100 65
VBSD0.25-S12-S9-DIP 12 10.8 ~ 13.2 9 28 0.25 100 66
VBSD0.25-S12-S12-DIP 12 10.8 ~ 13.2 12 21 0.25 100 67
VBSD0.25-S12-S15-DIP 12 10.8 ~ 13.2 15 17 0.25 100 66
VBSD0.25-S24-S5-DIP 24 21.6 ~ 26.4 5 50 0.25 100 63
VBSD0.25-S24-S9-DIP 24 21.6 ~ 26.4 9 28 0.25 100 63
VBSD0.25-S24-S12-DIP 24 21.6 ~ 26.4 12 21 0.25 100 65
VBSD0.25-S24-S15-DIP 24 21.6 ~ 26.4 15 17 0.25 100 66
VBSD0.25-S24-S24-DIP 24 21.6 ~ 26.4 24 10.4 0.25 100 66
Notes: 1. All specifi cations measured at TA=25°C, humidity <75%, nominal input voltage and rated output load unless otherwise specifi ed
FEATURES
• 0.25 W isolated output
• industry standard 7 pin DIP package
• single unregulated outputs
• -40~85°C temperature range
• 1,000 Vdc isolation
• no heatsink required
PART NUMBER KEY
VBSD0.25-S XX - S XX -DIP
Base Number
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 08/31/2012 │ page 2 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: VBSD0.25-DIP │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage
3.3 V model
5 V model
12 V model
24 V model
2.97
4.5
10.8
21.6
3.3
5
12
24
3.63
5.5
13.2
26.4
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
line regulation
for Vin change of 1%
3.3 V model
all other models
±1.5
±1.2
%
%
load regulation
measured from 10% to full load
3.3 V model
5 V model
9 V model
12 V model
15 V model
15
10.5